In a local school administrative unit that has had an average of less than fifty 
million dollars ($50,000,000) of school construction projects over the prior 
five years, the superintendent or superintendent's designee may approve a 
change order in an amount of up to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000)." 

SECTION 2. This act becomes effective October 1, 2015 . 

1111 II 1111 11 
* S 3 3 0 - P C S 2 5 2 4 2 - R Q - 1 0 * 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

S330-ARQ-7 [ v.2] 

Amends Title [NO] 
S330-CSRQ-l O[ v.3] 

Senator Tillman 

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY